

2019 Emergency Solutions Grants Funding Recommendations

Name of Applicant to Competitive Round		County of Agency Main Location	E M W	Street Outreach	Shelter	Prevention	Rapid Rehousing	Data Collection	Total Program Award	Admn \$ Award	CAPABILITY			Past Performance	CoC Rating	Housing First Model	Cure Deduction	Total Score	Available Balance:
											PROG DESIGN	AGENCY	FISCAL						\$2,241,433
1	The Journey Home	Rutherford	M	\$0	\$0	\$3,000	\$107,000	\$15,000	\$125,000	\$0	24	24	25	15	5	5	0	98	\$2,116,433
2	Buffalo Valley, Inc.	Lewis	M	\$0	\$70,000	\$0	\$50,000	\$30,000	\$150,000	\$0	25	24	24	15	5	5	0	98	\$1,966,433
3	Family Promise of Greater Kingsport	Sullivan	E	\$0	\$23,600	\$5,000	\$19,000	\$2,400	\$50,000	\$0	24	24	24	15	5	5	0	97	\$1,916,433
4	Trinity Out-Reach Center of Hope	Anderson	E	\$11,500	\$0	\$0	\$67,000	\$1,500	\$80,000	\$0	23	25	24	15	5	5	0	97	\$1,836,433
5	Tennessee Valley Coalition to End Homelessness	Campbell	E	\$15,910	\$0	\$0	\$45,470	\$38,620	\$100,000	\$0	25	25	21	15	5	5	0	95	\$1,736,433
6	Fayette Cares	Fayette	W	\$0	\$61,000	\$0	\$20,000	\$4,000	\$85,000	\$0	25	24	21	15	5	5	0	95	\$1,651,433
7	Family Promise of Greater Johnson City	Washington	E	\$0	\$85,000	\$0	\$0	\$1,700	\$86,700	\$0	23	24	23	15	5	4	0	94	\$1,564,733
8	Domestic Violence Program, Inc.	Rutherford	M	\$0	\$12,000	\$0	\$20,000	\$3,000	\$35,000	\$0	25	23	25	11	5	5	0	94	\$1,529,733
9	Wo/Mens Resource and Rape Assistance Program	Madison	W	\$0	\$85,765	\$0	\$64,235	\$0	\$150,000	\$0	24	24	20	15	4	5	0	93	\$1,379,733
10	Johnson County Safe Haven	Johnson	E	\$0	\$80,000	\$0	\$0	\$27,000	\$107,000	\$0	24	21	23	15	5	5	0	93	\$1,272,733
11	Families in Crisis	Warren	M	\$0	\$55,179	\$0	\$63,520	\$14,530	\$133,229	\$0	25	22	23	15	3	5	0	93	\$1,139,504
12	Greater Kingsport Alliance for Development	Sullivan	E	\$0	\$0	\$40,000	\$65,000	\$3,000	\$108,000	\$0	23	22	23	15	5	5	0	93	\$1,031,504
13	Carey Counseling Center, Inc.	Benton	W	\$0	\$18,000	\$0	\$27,000	\$30,000	\$75,000	\$0	24	24	24	14	4	3	0	92	\$956,504
14	Change is Possible	Unicoi	E	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$102,000	\$2,000	\$104,000	\$0	25	25	18	15	4	5	0	91	\$852,504
15	Ministerial Association Temporary Shelter	Hamblen	E	\$0	\$73,000	\$0	\$11,000	\$26,000	\$110,000	\$0	21	23	25	15	5	2	0	91	\$742,504
16	Tennessee Homeless Solutions	Madison	W	\$0	\$32,999	\$0	\$85,001	\$0	\$118,000	\$0	25	20	22	15	4	5	0	91	\$624,504
17	Bridges of Williamson County	Williamson	M	\$0	\$80,400	\$0	\$12,732	\$4,335	\$97,467	\$0	25	19	22	13	5	5	0	89	\$527,037
18	Helen Ross McNabb Center	Knox	E	\$25,000	\$0	\$0	\$50,000	\$1,700	\$76,700	\$0	25	24	25	15	5	5	-10	89	\$450,337

2019 Emergency Solutions Grants Funding Recommendations

Name of Applicant to Competitive Round		County of Agency Main Location	E M W	Street Outreach	Shelter	Prevention	Rapid Rehousing	Data Collection	Total Program Award	Admn \$ Award	CAPABILITY			Past Performance	CoC Rating	Housing First Model	Cure Deduction	Total Score	Available Balance:
											PROG DESIGN	AGENCY	FISCAL						\$2,241,433
19	The Salvation Army of Knoxville	Knox	E	\$0	\$34,000	\$0	\$29,000	\$12,500	\$75,500	\$0	25	24	18	11	5	5	0	88	\$374,837
20	CEASE Domestic Violence & Sexual Assault	Hamblen	E	\$0	\$50,000	\$0	\$24,100	\$5,725	\$79,825	\$0	24	22	21	11	5	5	0	88	\$295,012
21	Area Relief Ministries	Madison	W	\$5,000	\$45,000	\$0	\$77,000	\$0	\$127,000	\$0	23	21	20	15	4	4	0	87	\$168,012
22	The Crossville Housing Development Corporation	Cumberland	E	\$8,000	\$0	\$0	\$80,000	\$400	\$88,400	\$0	21	20	24	15	5	3	0	87	\$79,612
23	Pinnacle Resource Center	Scott	E	\$0	\$50,000	\$0	\$21,500	\$6,500	\$78,000	\$0	22	24	23	11	5	2	0	87	\$1,612
24	Jesus Cares of McNairy County	McNairy	W	\$0	\$27,200	\$0	\$89,800	\$3,000	\$0	\$0	24	24	17	12	4	5	0	86	\$1,612
25	West Tennessee Legal Services	Madison	W	\$0	\$35,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	24	21	24	13	4	0	0	85	\$1,612
26	Fairview Housing Management Corporation	Washington	E	\$0	\$0	\$47,000	\$85,000	\$18,000	\$0	\$0	21	22	17	15	5	5	0	84	\$1,612
27	Doors of Hope, Inc.	Rutherford	M	\$0	\$140,500	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	23	20	19	11	5	5	0	83	\$1,612
28	Cannon County S.A.V.E.	Cannon	E	\$0	\$60,500	\$0	\$3,500	\$3,600	\$0	\$0	24	22	19	11	2	5	0	82	\$1,612
29	City of Cleveland	Bradley	E	\$0	\$120,000	\$5,500	\$10,500	\$14,000	\$0	\$0	20	22	24	10	4	0	0	80	\$1,612
30	Matthew 25:40	Dyer	W	\$4,500	\$42,000	\$82,700	\$20,000	\$800	\$0	\$0	23	22	22	14	4	5	-10	80	\$1,612
31	The Salvation Army of Clarksville	Montgomery	M	\$0	\$100,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	21	20	18	8	5	5	-10	66	\$1,612
32	Flourishing Families	Montgomery	M	\$0	\$0	\$27,000	\$28,000	\$5,000	\$0	\$0	19	18	13	12	5	3	-10	59	\$1,612

Approved:

Total Competitive Award by Activity Type:	\$65,410	\$855,943	\$48,000	\$1,040,558	\$229,910	\$2,239,821	\$0
---	----------	-----------	----------	-------------	-----------	-------------	-----


Ralph M. Perrey, Executive Director

6/4/19
Date